Date Prepared:
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DATE
Daily
Daily

Monday - Friday

Monday - Friday

Monday -Friday
Saturday

DATE
5/10/2021

5/12/2021

5/13/2021

5/20/2021

6/12/2021

6/1/2021

6/12/2021

6/12/2021

2nd Quarter Issues and Program for WDKC-FM

Jessica Sandstrom, General Manager

TIME

2 - 3 times per hour

2x/HR

6,7,8, &9 AM,
Noon, 4 & 5 PM

3:00 PM

5:00 AM
5:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

7:55 AM

10:00 AM to 1:00 pm

10:00 AM

10:00 AM to 1:00 pm

LENGTH

145

1 to 3 Minutes

2 Minutes

1- 2 Minutes

3 Minutes
6 Minutes

PUBLIC AFFAIRS INTERVIEWS

DESCRIPTION

Weather forecast with extended
forecasts for Hazardous Weather.

PSA's highliting local events that benefit
local individuals or non-profit

Local Newscasts highlighting recent
news in our listening area.

Pet Report - listing found or missing pets
in our area

On The Farm Radio
On The Farm Radio

Kevin and Laura discussed what the
organization does in our community for
animals. They gave details of how others

LMSR is an organization that trains dogs
to work with local law enforcement and
first responders on search and rescues.
This interview gave in depth details of
how they train the dogs, what they've
accomplished in our community and how
local community members can help

Kevin and Kerry discussed the reopening
of the former Waupace Plant in
Lawrenceville, by Victaulic and how that
would impact our local community with
many job openings. The 2 also
encouraged locals to vote in the
upcoming Primary Election.

With Victaulic opening the former
Waupaca plant, they have hired back
many of those that worked there when
the plant closed, and are currently
seeking 40 additional employees. The
company plans to expand in the coming
years adding several more positions to

Station Participated in PA Laurel Festival
Family Day & Children's Health Fair,
promoting the event througout the week
and then setting up a booth and making
stress balls and art work with local youth.

Designed and layed out a placemat
fundraiser, raising $2000 for local non-
profit organizations that work with

Kevin and Gale discussed the History of
Nessmuck, to area and the man. They
talked about the Free Laurel Festival
Showing of the movie that Gale made, at
which they will be accepting donations.

LENGTH Persons Interviewed Description
4:30 Laura Clarson from
Second Chance
Animal Sanctuaries
could help.
5:00 Lisa Rice from
Laurel Mountain K9
Search & Rescue
6:30 House Leader Kerry
Benninghoff
6:45 Rich Bucher -
President and CEO
of Victaulic
their workforce.
3 Hours Jess Sandstrom &
Meagan Hutcheson
animals.
5 Minutes Gale Largy
3 Hours Jess Sandstrom &

Meagan Hutcheson

Station Participated in PA Laurel Festival
Family Day & Children's Health Fair,
promoting the event througout the week
and then setting up a booth and making
stress balls and art work with local youth.



