2nd Quarter Issues and Program for WDKC-FM

Date Prepared: Prepared by: Jessica Sandstrom, General Manager				
DATE	TIME	LENGTH		DESCRIPTION
Daily	2 - 3 times per hour	:45		Weather forecast with extended forecasts for Hazardous Weather.
Daily	2x/HR	1 to 3 Minute	S	PSA's highliting local events that benefit local individuals or non-profit
Monday - Friday	6, 7, 8, & 9 AM, Noon, 4 & 5 PM	2 Minutes		Local Newscasts highlighting recent news in our listening area.
Monday - Friday	3:00 PM	1 - 2 Minutes		Pet Report - listing found or missing pets in our area
Monday -Friday Saturday	5:00 AM 5:00 AM	3 Minutes 6 Minutes <u>PUBLIC AFFAIRS INTERVIEWS</u>		On The Farm Radio On The Farm Radio
<u>DATE</u> 5/10/2021	<u>TIME</u> 9:00 AM	<u>LENGTH</u> 4:30	Persons Interviewed Laura Clarson from Second Chance Animal Sanctuaries	Description Kevin and Laura discussed what the organization does in our community for animals. They gave details of how others could help.
5/12/2021	10:00 AM	5:00	Lisa Rice from Laurel Mountain K9 Search & Rescue	LMSR is an organization that trains dogs to work with local law enforcement and first responders on search and rescues. This interview gave in depth details of how they train the dogs, what they've accomplished in our community and how local community members can help
5/13/2021	10:00 AM	6:30	House Leader Kerry Benninghoff	Kevin and Kerry discussed the reopening of the former Waupace Plant in Lawrenceville, by Victaulic and how that would impact our local community with many job openings. The 2 also encouraged locals to vote in the upcoming Primary Election.
5/20/2021	7:55 AM	6:45	Rich Bucher - President and CEO of Victaulic	With Victaulic opening the former Waupaca plant, they have hired back many of those that worked there when the plant closed, and are currently seeking 40 additional employees. The company plans to expand in the coming years adding several more positions to their workforce.
6/12/2021	10:00 AM to 1:00 pm	3 Hours	Jess Sandstrom & Meagan Hutcheson	Station Participated in PA Laurel Festival Family Day & Children's Health Fair, promoting the event througout the week and then setting up a booth and making stress balls and art work with local youth.
6/1/2021				Designed and layed out a placemat fundraiser, raising \$2000 for local non- profit organizations that work with animals.
6/12/2021	10:00 AM	5 Minutes	Gale Largy	Kevin and Gale discussed the History of Nessmuck, to area and the man. They talked about the Free Laurel Festival Showing of the movie that Gale made, at which they will be accepting donations.
6/12/2021	10:00 AM to 1:00 pm	3 Hours	Jess Sandstrom & Meagan Hutcheson	Station Participated in PA Laurel Festival Family Day & Children's Health Fair, promoting the event througout the week and then setting up a booth and making stress balls and art work with local youth.